
Control Number : 43534

Item Number: 1

Addendum StartPage : 0

House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83`d
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014
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PLEASE CHECK ACTION(S) REQUESTED:

X SETTlNG OF HEARING q ASSiGNMENT OP Al.l -- q ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTlON (ADR)"

AGENCY'S
REFERRING AGENCY NAME. TCEO AGENCY NO.' F1LElCASE NO 20O6-1339-UC-_^

NAME/STYLE OF THE CASE: ►v}ustano Valley Water Suooiv Corporat,on

DATE APPLICATION FILED AT AGENCY DOCKET NO SUFFIX, if applicable: uCR

PROCEEDING DATE(S) REQUESTED (Include range of dates if possible). November 21 2006

EXPECTED NuMBER OF hOURS (if iess Man a oay) OR DAYS NEEDED FOR PROCEEDING' hOuRS 1 DAYS

qADMtN. FINE lJGR1EVANCE q ENFORCEMENT 0 CONTRA CTC(-AIM(GovY.Coae 2260) q OTHER

SPECIAL NEEDS OR ACCOMMODATIONS' Heanng inAustin , Seating for 25 peoole
-*^

iF ADR REQUESTED PLEASE DESCRIBE PROCESS NEEDED.
077)

q PREnEAR1NG CONFERENCE REQUESTED

CDq CASE FILE anwor Q HEARING IS CONFIDENTIAL ( Specify applicable %alule).

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL SENDING REQUEST FORM: Steve Brachel PhONE NO.: 239-2207 FAX NO.: 239-31x}

PARTY REPRESENTED BY: q SELF X ATTORNEY

q OTHER, if so, relaoonsnrp:
REFIRE SENTATIvE•S
NAME Spencer MqrKs

-PARTY S NAME

ADDRESS

Ph1ONE No.. (512) 239-4761
(Direct Phone Number Please)

FAX No

N

PARTY REPRESENTED BY; q SELF 0 ATTORNEY

q OTHER. it so, relationship:
REPRESENTATivE'S
NAME:

PARTY'S NAME:

ADDRESS:
--

^^

^^^'

PHONE No.;
(Direct Phone Number Please)

FAX No.:

PI-EASE LIST ADDITIONAL PARTIES AND/OR REPRESENTATIVES ON EXTRA FORM PROVIDED
SEnrD TO- STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ATTN. Deputy CIerK Post Office Box 13025
William P Ciements Building OR Austin, Texas 78711 -3025300 West 15th Street, Suiie 504 DOcKet Phone No. (512) 475-3445Austin. Texas 78701 Fax No. (512) 475-4994

.̂...

OCC Faxed Qn: 10/16/2006

10/16/06 MON 08:09 [TX/RX NO 97871
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STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
300 WEST 15TH STREET, STE. 502

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701
(512) 475-4993

FAX (512) 475-4994
DOCKET (512) 475-3445

CONFiRMA T ION OF REQUEST TO DOCKET CASE

TO. STEVE BRACHEL VIA FACSIMILE 239-3311
TX COMM ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

FROM: NATALIE HOWARD
DEPUTY CLERK

DATE: October 16, 2006

RE: SETTINGS OF HEARING(S) .

At your request, the following hearing(s) have been set.

Docket Hearing
Number Case Date Time Location

582-07-0519 Becker Utility Corp TBD 10:00 am WPC Bldg.2006-1194-UCR 300 W tn

582-07-0520
2006-1339-UCR

582-07-0521
2006-1690-UCR

582-07-0522
2006-1539-UCR

582-07-0523
2006-1691-UCR

582-07-0542
2006-1521-UCR

Mustang Valley Water

Deer Creek Ranch

SS Water Supply Corp

11/21/06 10:00 am

Col. 15 Sxreet
4" Floor Street
Austin. TX 78701

same as above

11/28/06 10:00 am same as above

12/12/06 10:00 am same as above

Emerald Utilities Inc 12/13/06 10:00 am same as above

Blueberry Hills Water 12/05/06 10:00 am same as above

All parties will be notified in the event of a change of location of the hearing.

Please remember that you are responsible for providing the court reporter as required by your
agency.

If you have any questions regarding any of the information herein, please call.

I
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Tel line 1
Tel line 2
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Job number

Date
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Document Pages

Start time
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PROCEEOING G DATE(S) REQIJESTEO ( Inol^0a range of aates if pass.Dae)- Novemear 2i 2006
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SPF_[:IAL HEEOS OR ACCOMMODATIONS-_Near.n ri A..sun S t.ng ior 25 n OOIe

IF AoR REQUESTEp PLEASE OESCf216E PROCESS NEEpEp_

Or^ PREnEARING CONFERENCE REQUESTEO

1_J CASE FILE anaior O FiEARING IS CONFIpENTlAL (Sp-Ty appl.cable s(atut6)-

hqME OF INOIVIpUAL SENOING REOUEST FORM.. StevO BraCFl6I PFyONE NO-_ 239-2207 FAx NO_.- 239-3311

PARTY REPRESENTEp aY: L7 SELF X ATTORNEY

ED OTrIF_R, If so, relat.onsn.p-
RE:YRESENTATIVE'S
-Miff Spencer MarKs

PARTY'S NAME

appR ESS-

I

Pt-IONE No_. (512) 239-476'1
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FlaX No -

PqRTY REPRESEIVTEO BY= U SELF Q qTTORNEY
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REPRESENTATIVE'S
NAME=
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LaDonna Castanuela, Chief Clerk DATE: August 3i-`„ 2006

THRU: Doug Holcomb, P.E., Section Manager
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

fjiE§7#^
FROM: \,pTammy Benter, Team Leader

3 ^ 4 tiont t Sd Di iili i^

COtJNT1! OF "FRAVio
1 hereby ^rt3iy that this !5 ^? tr^^ ^tnd ^s^,Tre^ . 4^1 ^

^ K^ecc ss res antUt
Utilities Financial Review Team

^cunaayTexas Commission on Envtr^arir^or+#^i ^Saal^t
whd^ js ^^^ ^^ ^^(s pr+^^ ^;=,'i ^^ da ^f tha Cammi"ion.
Given kin er my hun snd tile seal of cdcs an

,
David L. Laughlin, P.E., Team Leader

Af
^ OCi2 006

^^^o^ Utilities and Districts Section La , or,naCastenueia. Chief Clark
Utilities Technical Review raxas Commission on Environmental Quality

SUBJECT: Docket No.2006-1339-UCR; Application ofMustang Valley Water Supply Corporation
(WSC) to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 11175, in
Bosque and Coryell Counties, Texas; Application No. 35384-C

We hereby transfer the official file for the above application to the Chief Clerk's Office. Please refer this
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings and request that a hearing be scheduled.

This utility's application is being protested by four municipalities and 29 individuals.

Staff estimates 25 people will attend this hearing. Attached is a mailing list which includes all the

protestants.

The staff assigned to this case are:

Technical - Kamal Adhikari

Legal -

If we may be of further service regarding this matter, please call.

Tammy Bente Team Leader

cc: TCEQ Public Interest Counsel, Vic McWherter
TCEQ Agency Communications; ATTN: Andy Saenz, Manager
TCEQ Chief Clerk's Office; ATTN: Deanna Avalos
TCEQ, Legal Division: ATTN: Gabriel Soto
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
C E o^

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

I, LaDonna Castanuela, Chief Clerk of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, do
hereby certify that the attached mailing list provides the persons to whom the notice of the public
hearing for Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation, SOAH Docket No. 582-07-0520, TCEQ
Docket No. 2006-1339-UCR, was mailed on October 23, 2006.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, this
the o7 *^-day of October, 2006.

La onna Castanuela, Chief Clerk
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

(SEAL)
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

NOTICE OF HEARING
MUSTANG VALLEY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

SOAH Docket No. 582-07-0520
TCEQ Docket No. 2006-1339-UCR

APPLICATION. Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 6, Cranfills Gap, Texas
76637, has applied with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to amend
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity No. 11175 in Bosque and Coryell Counties, Texas
(Application No. 35384-C).

CONTESTED CASE HEARING. The State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) will
conduct a formal contested case hearing on this application at:

10:00 a.m. - November 21, 2006
William P. Clements Building

300 West 15th Street, 4th Floor
Austin, Texas 78701

The hearing will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court. The hearing will
be conducted in accordance with Chapter 2001, Texas Government Code; Chapter 13, Texas Water
Code; TCEQ rules, including 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) Chapter 291; and the procedural
rules of the TCEQ and SOAH, including 30 TAC Chapter 80 and 1 TAC Chapter 155. To participate
in the hearing as a party, you must attend the hearing and show you would be affected by the petition
in a way not common to members of the general public.

INFORMATION. For information concerning the hearing process, please contact the TCEQ Office
of the Public Interest Counsel (MC 103), P.O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087, telephone 512-
239-6363. For additional information, contact the TCEQ Water Supply Division, Utilities &
Districts Section (MC 153), P.O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087, telephone 512-239-4691.
General information regarding the TCEQ can be found at our web site at www.TCEQ.state.tx.us.

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this hearing and who need special accommodations at
the hearing should call the SOAH Docketing Department at 512- 475-3445, at least one week prior
to the hearing.

Issued: October 23, 2006 ^7

LaDonrfa Castanuela, Chief Clerk
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
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MAILING LIST
MUSTANG VALLEY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

SOAH Docket No. 582-07-0520
TCEQ Docket No. 2006-1339-UCR

FOR THE APPLICANT:

Patricia Coy
Robertson, Robertson & Silas, Attorneys, L.L.P
P.O. Box 547
Clifton, Texas 76634

FOR STATE OFFICE OF
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS:

Natural Resources Docket Clerk
State Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 13025
Austin, Texas 78711-3025

FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

Spencer Marks, Staff Attorney
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Environmental Law Division MC- 173
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Kainal Adhikari, Technical Staff
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division MC-153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

FOR THE CHIEF CLERK:

LaDonna Castanuela
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Office of Chief Clerk MC-105
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

INTERESTED PERSONS:

See attached list.

FOR PUBLIC INTEREST COUNSEL:

Blas J. Coy, Jr., Attorney
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Public Interest Counsel MC-103
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
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HONORABLE DAVID WITTE
MAYOR OF CRANFILLS GAP
PO BOX 156
CRANFILLS GAP TX 76637

ARTURO D RODRIGUEZ
RUSSELL & RODRIGUEZ LLP
102 W MORROW STE 103
GEORGETOWN TX 78626

CLAYTON O BRATCHER
PO BOX 160
IREDELL TX 76649

i •

HONORABLE RAYMOND C ZUEHLKE
MAYOR OF CLIFTON
PO BOX 231
CLIFTON TX 76634

HONORABLE ROYCE HEATH
MAYOR OF IREDELL
PO BOX 147
IREDELL TX 76649

BARRY COASTS
PO BOX 127
IREDELL TX 76649

MARY HERRIN
PO BOX 177
IREDELL TX 76649

BRADLEY FLETCHER
100 E KIDD ST
IREDELL TX 76649

KRISTY GEPHART
250 CR 2425
IREDELL TX 76649

JOHN W MCMARBERG
307 MCLAIN ST
IREDELL TX 76649

ANN SADLER
307 MCLAIN ST
IREDELL TX 76649

DONALD BARNHILL
PO BOX 147
IREDELL TX 76649

PAMELA J VANWINKLE
105 N ERATH
IREDELL TX 76649

DUFF MCDONEL JOE PORTER
PO BOX 53 313 S MERIDIAN
IREDELL TX 76649 IREDELL TX 76649

C A BISHOP VELETA PHILLIPS
PO BOX 95 505 E KIDD
IREDELL TX 76649 IREDELL TX 76649

JIM BOB BERRY ROSCOE MAKER
PO BOX 3 PO BOX 102
IREDELL TX 76649 IREDELL TX 76649

ROYCE P HEATH JOHN P JONES
PO BOX 186 PO BOX 25
IREDELL TX 76649 IREDELL TX 76649

SHAURI BEAUMARCHAIS WALTER GOOD
13342 SH 6 PO BOX 37
IREDELL TX 76649 IREDELL TX 76649

JIMMY TOMLINSON REBA DENDY
PO BOX 164 PO BOX 24
IREDELL TX 76649 IREDELL TX 76649

CASSANDRA THOMPSON JENNY D DEWBERY
259 E FM 1238 174 CR 2155
IREDELL TX 76649 IREDELL TX 76649

DAVID R TOLLIVER
300 MEADOW ST
IREDELL TX 76649

DEBBIE WILLIAMS
PO BOX 174
IREDELL TX 76649

GARY D CLOUNCH
401 SOMERVILLE
IREDELL TX 76649

DANNY PAULIE
220 EASTLEVEL-S
IREDELL TX 76649

YAHNAH W HAWKINS
PO BOX 274
IREDELL TX 76649

CHARLES WARREN
PO BOX 274
IREDELL TX 76649

E W ENSMINGER
PO BOX 92
IREDELL TX 76649
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TEXAS COMMISSION
ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

TRANSMITTAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

DATE: October 24, 2006

TO: SOAH Natural Resources Docket Clerk

FROM: S^j Steve Brachel, Final Documents Team

RE: Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation
SOAH Docket No. 582-07-0520; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-1339-UCR

Pursuant to 30 TAC § 80.6(b)(4) regarding referrals to SOAH, a copy of the Chief Clerk's case file is
attached. Please find certified copies of the following documents:

1. the application;

3 2. public hearing notice and Chief Clerk's affidavit

If any of these documents are not included as enclosures with this memo, please notify Steve Brachel
at (512) 239-2207 or Deanna Avalos, Final Documents Team Leader at (512) 239-3327.

9 i .^ J..t
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Mailing List for Docket No. 2006-1339-UCR

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation
(Application No. 35384-C)

The Honorable David Witte
Mayor of Cranfills Gap
P.O. Box 156
Cranfills Gap, Texas 76637-0156
254/597-2756
254/597-0083 (fax)

2. Ms. Patricia Coy
Robertson, Robertson & Silas, Attorneys, LLP
P.O. Box 547
Clifton, Texas 76634-0547
254/675-8663
254/675-4567 (fax)

3. Mr. Arturo D. Rodriguez
Russell & Rodriguez, LLP
102 W. Morrow, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626
512/930-1317
512/930-7742 (fax)

4. Mr. Clayton O. Bratcher
P.O. Box 160
Iredell, Texas 76649-0160
254/364-2877

5. The Honorable Raymond C. Zuehlke
Mayor of Clifton
P.O. Box 231
Clifton, Texas 76634
254/675-8337
254/675-8358 (fax)

6. The Honorable Royce Heath
Mayor of Iredell
P.O. Box 147
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2436

7. Mr. Barry Coasts
P.O. Box 127
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2859

(Protestant)

(Representing applicant)

(Representing the City of Meridian)

(Protestant)

(Protestant)

(Protestant)

(Protestant)
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19

20,

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Mr. Royce P. Heath (Protestant)
P.O. Box 186
Iredell, Texas 76649
364/254-2605

Ms. Shauri Beaumarchais (Protestant)
13342 SH 6
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2676

Mr. Jimmy Tomlinson (Protestant)
P.O. Box 164
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2459

Ms. Cassandra Thompson (Protestant)
259 E. FM 1238
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/396-3895

Mr. David R. Tolliver (Protestant)
300 Meadow St.
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2346

Ms. Debbie Williams (Protestant)
P.O. Box 174
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2619

Mr. Gary D. Clounch (Protestant)
401 Somerville
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/592-4578

Mr. Danny Paulie (Protestant)
220 Eastlevel-S
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2868

Ms. Yahnah W. Hawkins (Protestant)
P.O. Box 274
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/3 64-23 89

Mr. Charles Warren (Protestant)
P.O. Box 274
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2389
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28. Mr. E.W. Ensminger (Protestant)
P.O. Box 92
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2538

29. Mr. Joe Porter (Protestant)
313 South Meridian
Iredell, Texas 76649-4728
254/364-2238

30. Ms. Veleta Phillips (Protestant)
505 E. Kidd
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2250

31. Mr. Roscoe Maker (Protestant)
P.O. Box 102
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2235

32. Mr. John P. Jones (Protestant)
P.O. Box 25
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2888

33. Mr. Walter Good (Protestant)
P.O. Box 37
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2884

34. Ms. Reba Dendy (Protestant)
P.O. Box 24
Iredell, Texas 76649
254/364-2534

35. Jenny D. Dewbery (Comment Received)
174 CR 2155
Iredell, Texas 76649



Kathleen Hartnett White, Chairman

Larry R. Soward, Commissioner

Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August 4, 2006

BY FACSIMILE TO
254/675-4567

CERTIFIED MAIL

Ms. Patricia Coy
Robertson, Robertson & Silas, Attorneys, LLP
P.O. Box 547
Clifton, Texas 76634-0547

NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

Re: Application No. 35384-C, Application of Mustang Valley Water Supply
Corporation to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
11175, in Bosque and Coryell Counties, Texas

CN: 600662522; RN: 101221083

Dear Ms. Coy:

After further technical review of your application it appears the following information is

necessary to continue processing your application:

1. Please provide a map showing the location of any current connections in
the new proposed area.

2. Please provide a map showing all the requests for water service received
in the new proposed area.

3. It appears your proposed area is overlapping the proposed area of the City
of Meridian. Please indicate how this overlap will be handled.

4. It appears you have provided selected pages of what appears to be an audit

for June 30, 2005, fiscal year-end. Please provide a complete copy

including the auditor's opinion letter page and any management letters
they may have provided separately.

P.O. Box 13087 0 Austin, Texas 78711-3087 0 512/239-1000 0 Internet address: w^ft,.tceq.state.tx.us



Ms. Patricia Coy

Page 2
August 4, 2006

5. The disk submitted with your letter dated June 28, 2006, is not readable.
Please provide a disk, saved in Autocad 2000 or before, for the map
submitted with your letter dated June 28, 2006. The map should show the
revised proposed area excluding the City of Meridian's current CCN area.

6. Please indicate in writing and on the map if the revised proposed area is
overlapping the corporate limits of the City of Meridian.

7. Please provide copies of all written requests for service and/or letters from
landowners, developers or applications for service in the proposed area.

These items must be completed and returned to our office by September 8, 2006. If we
do not receive the requested information by this date, your application may be returned
for failure to prosecute.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 512/239-6932, or if by correspondence,

include Mail Code 153 in the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

V ^--^^ IL-O A4Q,
Karen Blaschke
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

KLB/ac



Kathleen Hartnett White, Chairman

Larry R. Soward, Commissioner

Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August 3, 2006

Ms. Patricia Coy

Robertson, Robertson & Silas, Attorneys, LLP

P.O. Box 547

Clifton, Texas 76634-0547

Re: Application No. 35384-C, Application of Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation
(WSC) to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 11175, in Bosque
and Coryell Counties, Texas

CN: 600662522; RN: 101221083

Dear Ms. Coy:

Enclosed are letters from Mr. Arturo D. Rodriguez, representing the City of Meridian, Mayor
Heath, Mayor Zuehlke and Mayor Witte. Mr. Rodriguez, Mayor Heath, Mayor Zuehlke and
Mayor Witte have requested a hearing on Mustang Valley WSC's application to amend their
water CCN. These copies are sent to you so that Mustang Valley WSC may contact Mr.
Rodriguez, Mayor Heath, Mayor Zuehlke and Mayor Witte and attempt to resolve the issues
brought forward in their letters.

Please respond to Mr. Rodriguez, Mayor Heath, Mayor Zuehlke and Mayor Witte and forward a
copy of the responses to this office. If Mr. Rodriguez, Mayor Heath, Mayor Zuehlke and Mayor
Witte do not file written withdrawals of their requests for a hearing, the application will be sent
to the State Office of Hearings Administration and a hearing requested.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, or will not be able to
forward the requested information to this office by September 8, 2006, please call me at
512/239-6932.

Sincerely,

ia

zj...rj G'F' ^

en Blaschke
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

KLB/ac

Enclosure

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 0 512/239-1000 0 Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us
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CITY .OF CRANFILLS GAP
BOX 156

1CP.Al.11rFILLS GAP, TEXAS
254-597-2756 254-597-0083 FAX

July 29, 2006

Via Facsimile 0^^):239072 mW f':tA* ACIRsS MAiI

Texas Commission on EnviroiunentaJ. Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
1',O. Box 13087
Austin„ Texas 78711-3087

t'(-^^7t bl

{

Re: Application of Mustang Valley Water Supply.Corporation

to Amend .Water C:ertXf'icate of Canvenaence and Necessiry
^-CCN) No. 1117.51n Bosque and Caryell Counties, Texas

To the Tcxas Commission on Environmental Quality:

The City of Cranfil.ls Gap, Bosque County, Texas, hereby files this contested case hearing
request, In compliance with the notice, the City makes the following Statements:

1 The City may be ztorified of any developments in this case by providing notice to:

The Honorable David Witte, Mayor
City of Cranfills Gop

P.0- Box 156
Cranfills Gap, TX 76637-01-^6
(254) 597-2756

(254) 597-D083 (Fax)

2. Applicant infarna.azion_ Application of Muszang Valley Water Supply Corporation
to Amend Water C',ertifccate of Convenience and Necessity (C(.:N) No. 11175 sn
Bosque and Corycll Counties, Texas

3 The City requests a hearing on the application.

4, The City is adversely affected because it appears that some of the area requested
by Mustang Valley WSC in this application seeks to service territory within the
City Limits and Extraterritorial Jurisdiction of the City (The map included with
the notice is of such poor quality that the City is unable to determine the locazion
or extent of the encroachment).
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-Te?ca.s Commissio^j Qu E^ivironrnental Quality

July 29, 2006
Page 2 of 2

5 Mustang Valley has no ability to provide water service to the entirety of its

requested service area and, therefore, should not be given an exclusive state

franchise to provide service to this area.

6. Wit.hdzawal of the portions of the CCN application that overlap or encroach upon
Cranfills Gtrp's City Limits or Extratemitorial Jurisdiction by Muscang Valley will

xcsolv'e the City's Qomems•

Sincerely,

David Witte,

Mayor

CP- Arturo D.. Rosiriqv!^^z, Jr., ?,tittomey at Law

Ivfr. Pat Dtllon
Mayor-Clark Varide.cgri,f^ City of Meridian
Mayor Raymond C. Zuehlke, -Ckty of Clifton



City of IredEll

PO Box 147

Iredell, Texas 76649

254-364-2436

July 20, 2006

TCEQ
Utilities and Districts Section MC 153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Attention: Water Supply Division

RE: Application to Amend CCN No. 11175,
Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation, CN600662522

'^V'

In regard to the recent submittal for amendment to CCN No. 11175, Mustang Valley
Water Supply Corporation the City of Iredell is opposed to said amendment and we
request a public hearing to discuss our concerns. We believe that the close proximity of
the northwest boundary of the proposed CCN will be an infringement of our and others
abilities to expand current utility boundaries, discourage land development and reduce
+h 1 1, ,1 „^-..,.;. ^ r .._..r
u2 LC1pGr

h
J111LiC

:l^±:.^..,
J for poss ible earned h i ^, ^i c. We ti I^I^lore propose the CVN

amendment be denied as proposed.

Yours truly,

iû
The Honorable Royce Heath

R E ',_^ •i
E^" {^..^u V ^n^

JUL 2 7 2006

%

^ i 1 L'nf 14



MAYOR
Raymond Zuehlke

ALDERMEN
Joann Gloff
Kelly Ross

J W. (Jay) Thiele
Roby Urbanovsky
David Anderson

CITY OF CLIFTON
Telephone (254) 675-8337

Fax (254) 675-8358
403 W. 3rd St.
P.O. Box 231

CLIFTON, TEXAS 76634

/u

CITY ADMINISTRATOR
Jerry Golden

CITY SEC/TREASURER
Pamela K. Harvey
POLICE CHIEF
Rex Childress

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
Jim Burch

R E G3

July 24, 2006

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division, Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
I'. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

JUL 2 6 2006
-^-- ,

ON
ENVIRONNIF-NTAL QUALM

IN RE: Request for Public Hearing and Information Regarding Mustang Valley
Water Supply System Request to Amend CCN No. 11175

To Whom It May Concern:

The City of Clifton, Texas, has evaluated the TCEQ notice of July 5, 2006, regarding the
above-cited application from Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation in Bosque
County, Texas to amend its CCN. We offer the following comment and requests:

1. The City of Clifton has substantive objection to Mustang Valley Water Supply
Corporation's proposal to further encroach upon the City's natural service area and upon
its extra-territorial jurisdiction; and

2. We request a map of Mustang Valley's current CCN and, if possible, a more legible
map of the proposed CCN; and

The City of Clifton hereby formally requests that TCEQ schedule and conduct a
contested case hearing on the matter.

We look forward to learning of the hearing date and to receiving the above information.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

ha i

^^^
ond C. Zuehlk=, Mayor

Cc: Mayor Clark Vandergriff, City of Meridian
Arturo D. Rodriquez, Jr., Attorney at Law
Phil Robertson, Clifton City Attorney
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July 17, 2006

via Facsimile and First Class Mail

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division

Utilmes and Distncts Section, MC-153

P O Box 13087
Austin, Texas 7871 1-3087

To the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality:

The undersigned serves as special counsel to the City of Meridian ("City") The City is

in receipt of the notification of the above-referenced application. The City hereby files this

contested case heanng request In compliance with the notice, the City makes the following

R&R
ttUNStLL & AODRIGUEZ L L P

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

L+nntl nrodngueLgrtxadmm law com

Re. Application of Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation
to Amend Water Certificate of Convenience and Nece^szty
(CCN) No. 11175 in Bosque and Coryell Counties, Texas

nx ,`L v^U )'r4:

VV 1 I ^ ^^^ I A A ( ! , II 1 M

statements

I The City may be notified of any developments in this case by providing notice to*

Arturo D Rodriguez
Russell & Rodriguez, LLP
102 W Morrow, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626

(512) 930-1317
(512) 930-7742 (Fax)

?. Applicant information Application of Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation to

Amend Water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No 11175 in Bosque

and Coryell Counties, Texas

3 The City requests a huanng on the application.

6 -0 3,Dvd Ad Ij M•.71 dw^ 7- DLC-0EFD -ZIS to :71 93G^?/Lt;Le
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

July 17, 2006
Page 2 of 2

4 The City is advcrsely affected because some of the area requested by Mustang Valley

WSC ,n this application seeks service territory currently within the area being

requested by the City in an application on file to obtain a water and sewer CCN

Mustang Valley has no ability to provide water service to the entirety of- its recluestcd

service area and, therefore, should not be given an exclusive state franchise to provide

service to this area

5 Withdrawal of the portions of the CCN application that overlap with Mendian's
CCN application by Mustang Valley will resolve the City's concems.

T.

cc Ms Tanya Ramer, City Administ
Mr. Pat Dillon

Ms. Patricia Coy, Attorney for Mustang Valley WSC

E0 3^)dd vddld !IV-1 dW^J 7bLL-BE6-ZIS To :<? 90F7./Li/LA
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CITY AOF CR,4NF^^LS GAP
BOX 156

CR,4NFILLS GAP, TEX4s EwE D
254-59 7-2 756 254-59 7-0083 ^'14X

July 29, 2006

Via Facsimile -15321 239-6972 -and First ^C-lass Mail

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P.O, Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

AUG - 1 2006

TEXAS COMMISSION

ENVIRONMFNTAL QUALiT'y

Re: Application of Mustang.Valley Water Supply Corporation
to Amend Water -Ceratficate of Convenience and Necessity
(C-CN) No. 11175 in Bosque and-Coryell Counties, Texas

To the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality:

The City of Cranfills Gap, Bosque County, Texas, hereby files this contested case hearing
request. In compliance with the notice, the City makes the following statements:

1. The City may be notified of any developments in this case by providing notice to:

The Honorable David Witte, Mayor
-City -of -Cranfills -Gap
P.Q. Box 156
-Cranfills -Gap, TX 76637-01-56
(254) 597-2756
(254) 597-0083 (Fax)

2. Applicant information: Application of Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation
to Amend Water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 11175 in
Bosque and Coryell Counties, Texas.

3. The City requests a hearing on the application.

4. The City is adversely affected because it appears that some of the area requested
by Mustang Valley WSC in this application seeks to service territory within the
City Limits and Extraterritorial Jurisdiction of the City (The map included with
the notice is of such poor quality that the City is unable to determine the location
or extent of the encroachment).



Texas Commission on -Environmental Quality
July 29, 2006
Page 2 of 2

Mustang Valley has no ability to provide water service to the entirety of its
requested service area and, therefore, should not be given an exclusive state
franchise to provide service to this area.

6. Withdrawal of the portions of the CCN application that overlap or encroach upon
Cranfills Gap's City Limits or Extraterritorial Jurisdiction by Mustang Valley will
resolve the City's concerns.

Sincerely,

David Witte,
Mayor

Cc. Arturo D, Rodriquez, Jr., Attorney at Law
Mr. Pat Dillon
Mayor Clark Vandergriff, City of Meridian
Mayor Raymond C. Zuehlke, City of Clifton
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July 24, 2006

Karen Blaschke Environmental
Quality

Texas Com
► nission on Convenience

P O Box 13087 to Amend Certificate of lication

, Texas 787 A C ties; App
p,ustin

No.

tang ^alley Wsand Coryell Coun

e Applicationsfromo ^^175 in Bosque01221083
R and NeceS• 600662522,

35384-C, CN. file 2208-11-05
Please refer to firm the notice

extending
'hone conversation

pear Ms. Blaschke our telep the following
A(3 letter and enclosed are concerning publi-

our 3une 2006, eets
Pursuant to y date to 3uly 26' and tearsh The Gatesville

requirement filing
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the Th
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Messenger, not-ice and map
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affected pa►
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Original and three copies of the affidavit cOncern 9

5.

Sincerely,

patricia CO'
,^u^ 2 ^ 2D06

If listed aboveEnc\as Clientw\copies of affidavitsp^. ^ ^^•^,b^ ON



Mustang Valley Water Supply Corp.
CCN 11175

CN: 600662522
RN: 101221083

Amended CCN Application: 35384-C

Original and three copies of affidavits concerning notice

publication from The Clifton Record, a newspaper of general

circulation in Bosque County, Texas, and
The Gatesville Messenger,

a newspaper of general circulation in Coryell County, Texas

JU^ 2 5 2006

Ecvv
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

APPLICATION NO. 11175

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO
NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BOSQUE

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has provided individual notice to the
following entities:

ENTITY

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation
Attn: Officers & Board of Directors
700 CR 3440
Clifton, Texas 76634

City of Clifton
Attn: Mayor/City Council
P 0 Box 231 (403 West Third Street)
Clifton, Texas 76634

Coryell_City Water Supply Corporation
Attn: Officers & Board of Directors
9440 FM 929
Gatesville, Texas 76528

City of Cranfills Gap
Attn: Mayor/City Council
313 North Third Street
Cranfills Gap, Texas 76637

Crystal Clear Water, Inc.
Attn: Officers & Board of Directors
4509 FM 219
Clifton, Texas 76634

City of Iredell
Attn: Mayor/City Council
POBox147
Iredell, Texas 76649

DATE

July 5, 2006

July 5, 2006

July 5, 2006

July 5, 2006

July 5, 2006

July 5, 2006

J:\Clients200l-3000\2208-Mustang Valley WSC\11-05sa City of Meridian\notice affidavits.wpd Page 1



t

City of Meridian
Attn: Mayor & City Council
111 North Main Street
Meridian, Texas 76665

Mosheim Water Supply Corporation
Attn: Officers & Board of Directors
3067 FM 217
Valley Mills, Texas 76689

City of Walnut Springs
Attn: Mayor/City Council
P 0 Box 272
Walnut Springs, Texas 76690

July 5, 2006

July 5, 2006

July 5, 2006

OATH

Patricia Coy, being duly sworn, files this form as attorney for Mustang Valley Water
Supply Corporation; that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify
such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter;
and that all such statements made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Patricia Coy, torney for
Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation
Applicant's Authorized Representative

(If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or its'
attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of July, 2006, to certify which
witness my hand and seal of office.

`^PRY P(se-.,, JANE RHODES
% Notary Public

;*_ STATE OF TEXAS
-6 My Commission

oF° Expires 08/08/2008^
our•oaa^oocaauaomaosacovaaaavvvoa+F4^OO+P

J:\Clients2001-3000\2208-Mustang Valley WSC\11-05sa City of Meridian\notice affidavits.wpd

N ary Public in and for State of Texas
rint or Type Name of Notary Public:

W l-^b L ..$
Commission Expires: _- $-O

Page 2



NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE

IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: City of Walnut Springs
Attn: Mayor/City Council
P O Box 272
Walnut Springs, Texas 76690

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Qualityto provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN;- and (5) your--proposed
adjiastmentto-the appfication or GCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you fo-
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division -

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing,
If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilama' al 1-512-239-0200.
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE

IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: Mosheim Water Supply Corporation
Attn: Officers & Board of Directors
3067 FM 217
Valley Mills, Texas 76689

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed
adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing,
If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilama' al 1-512-239-0200.
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE

IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: The City of Meridian
Attn: Mayor & City Council
111 North Main Street
Meridian, Texas 76665

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the granting of-the application for a C-GN; and (5) your proposed
adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing,
If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court. -

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilama' al 1-512-239-0200.
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE

IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: City of Iredell
Attn: Mayor/City Council
POBox147
Iredell, Texas 76649

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed
adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-1 53
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) fora hearing,
If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilama' al 1-512-239-0200.
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE

IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: Crystal Clear Water, Inc.
Attn: Officers & Board of Directors
4509 FM 219
Clifton, Texas 76634

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed- ---- --- - -- -- - -.
adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you fo--
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing,
If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilama' al 1-512-239-0200.
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
r",

AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE
IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: City of Cranfills Gap
Attn: Mayor/City Council
313 North Third Street
Cranfills Gap, Texas 76637

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed
- adjustmerit to the -appfication or CCN which- would satisfy your concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing,
If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilama' al 1-512-239-0200.
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,,,yyŷ̂̂̂ t^̂̂ ^^^/jjj / ^ ^ '^. \ • - '

{ / -.7 . ' ^ • ^- .( . - :

^ } • ^, , ^ ^ - . •

• - ^ ^`' . ,^^. ..'.
- .

•^ ^ • • , • ' ! ` t

'`t^ • ' / • . Z _._. .-. ^

'M -C
1VR5IB . s. ` ' ^ • , • BOSQUE AND COB ELL COUNTY

GENERAL •H(GHWAY MAP '
CCCN N0. 11175

^ . PROPOSED MIN LOCATION P&OPOSED'CCN MAP -
..BOSQUE'

/+

I.OUNry . ^ ' • LEGEND .. • ^

TEXAS

STATE DEPARTMENT OFHiGHWAYS
ANDPUBLICTRANSPORTATION

J!^ T4NSPoR}A^N.INlWICWNSION
• ' • '

. .

. ' _ _ e_-_ _^_ '
' Y _^ : •

4SI7EPARTMPMOFTRANSPO+lTA7ION • ^a '
S ' iIDFA.LLM41fWAYAqYXI$iRAiION ' - • .

Y .^.__ ^^.--. _

' • - _ ` -` b„^ ^:.^^
- ^ ^ ^ = ..

PYEP!$ED BY
.;w

-•-'^'

? ^ ^ • -
1970

- . ^..r_ ^^ , .

_ ^
D4PF-CONSCLTING E:`7GI37EEBS.INC.

. . ' 4201 NORTH I4IH STREET
• SS 7

^

,..,,...-.-_.... . - .

-kACO TEL 06 --._--76
(2S1)756-5434

- o _-..-_._ ^ ^ . __ e _... _...-. .



NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE

IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: Coryell City Water Supply Corporation
Attn: Officers & Board of Directors
9440 FM 929
Gatesville, Texas 76528

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed
adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing,
If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilama' al 1-512-239-0200.





NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE

IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: City of Clifton
Attn: Mayor/City Council
P 0 Box 231 (403 West Third Street)
Clifton, Texas 76634

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be

-adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN;--and-(5) your-proposed
- ---- - --- ------ - -a justment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concern--

s and cause you to-

withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-1 53
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing,
If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilama' al 1-512-239-0200.



0
i

INSEf 5

eA= x ea.r'v .^
. -^^- a

1 :^ . .e.i.v[^. /' i; .^c uxtv . •- 4 . ^_ X^ _ __ pt , . _ • ^ .
) ^ 4 +` _^^ __ • . _ Y^} ,^ ^ ^

/1 V,! \r^ ^ ^D^,^ `^ ^ ' ! ^l^ ^ ^ }^" l •"X• ^'
M1

,_
^. . ^": "^ ir

^( ^ ( /

l^}--f f f \ } - _.x'1^ . ` '^'^, . / ,^." ° ♦

`
3

f ^{ ^ ; ) - = ^ ^ r ^` 5 `:ti^ %^ ^ . ^
•^ ^_^

^t. ir )^,,^>; .js

_
l ^ LL^-^- ^c 1• ^^ < I°. .i/ r'' i a l •`'^rr ; r ` J^>I -^}^1 4y _

°
,

• ' ` " "^ ^ ^ _ '^ ^ ^ \ r ; i^ - ^
%^

' • ` / ^^j °: 4 ) , ^1 i^ `, ,^., ^`.' ^{' • " =^^^:r
^. •

_
/^

•^ } r { 1 ,, j
A ^ ^• 'n .

' -a

N 5

^ ^y.
.^ { p.• ^- ^^

- ( ^ - -< .^`-^ ^ ^ • J ^ ^, ,^^

(` r, •^ ,
, , .. • •`^. ' ;-/, ^ ^ ` _ ,„/, ^ ^

`
aos =t' _

•r \t • ^, 3, _ ` t
^ _ t ^ ^ .

•
„7...`,. COEYE3^;GQ /. -- -

(( ^;^/^ L •
-- ^ ^r ; _ ^ f •^

^ . \
" / ...

1 4
/

\ _4 a. \ %. ^. N.^ V^•

'^(_ •t ^\ -^l /

'. (^•° +

t ^ /
'^.

\ .^ o .

`'1r ` / % .

, l • ^
^^,_ A aa1 i

- .^

^ °1,, t J ^^ ^ • ^ T',^ : ..

\ tl".,.^. 5/^ ,^ \ . . S . 'vx,r • ,

_,, ._ J 1^^,,,

/k}

z.lf'. ^^ ••. .. {^̂ fj^̂ I ' • l
^r^ ^ ^ ^ 1 i,..,}...^ ^ t

. YC . • .'7ti-z t t .^i '1•r / . ^.,/y y
. ^ \YY

y \ ^ y]^ f
a. :."1 . ` , ',^ \ ^`' / ^ ) ^ I ^.:_

;
f

. C j' ,-L.__. .•
T .,.

^

MUSTANG VALLEY W.S.C.-
`tiVRS=18 . . BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTY• ° ' ° • , , _

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP CCN N0.11175RTR PaoroSED GCN LoCATION PROPOSED CCN MAP
-BOSQUE - COUNTY . LEGEND $

TEXAS

O STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS • ,
•^ ANDPUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

mYKeo anONVWeImcEMSIONPt

-_ - -- ifri• _^.
` -- - -.- ,i.... =

. .. e^ ^ ^ -_--.: _

'
rr.omuwcHwavwxlsrturloH

.

• ` urmov.^e ^ , ' . ^ ^ ^^^ ^

- PREPARED BY
•^ ^-m^^

' .•y •
197

v
k

_ _
..-" ,..,.. "^ DUFF CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. _ ^ - - = -

. m„^,^^.,,°, ,,,,,•,,,°„^,^ . . 4301 NORTH 19TH MEET
WACO TEXAS 76708

.
{e

(757) 756-5d14
8 .._ _ ^ .. •7 ^



^ ~'^ ,r" ^ •, ^ A r'

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIE

.

AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE
IN BOSQUE AND CORYELL COUNTIES

Date Notice Mailed: July 5, 2006

To Neighboring System or City: Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation
Attn: Officers & Board of Directors
700 CR 3440
Clifton, Texas 76634

Mustang Valley Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No
11175 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service
in Bosque and Coryell Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 24 miles southeast of downtown
Iredell, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by FM 927; on the east by State
Highway No., 6; on the south by FM 217; and on the west by FM 1602. The total area
being requested includes approximately 144,908 acres and 652 current customers. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by_the_^ranting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed
adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the: "

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be
held only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own
motion requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or
a written request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is
scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will
forward the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing,If no settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it
will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llama' al 1-512-239-0200.
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Texas Commission on rnvironmental Quality
6 ^►̂ ^ APPLICATION NO. / 5

^^^^ I'UBLZSITER'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

No. 1511 P. 3

n COpT

Before
me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

La r
44

being by me duly sworn deposes and sayst ' that (s)he is the

TITLE of the

NAME OF NE PAPER that said

newspaper is regularly published in P ^

County(ies) and generally circulated in

'County (Counties), Texas; a
nd that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the

following date(s), to wit: j
14- c

^u^ IS 2Op(A

e^'^'spaper Rep semtative's Signature
Subscribed and swom to before me this da ofy 200,,^ to certify which
witness my hand and seal of office.

C^

^^°,^"M*Of°^N"+`a+►'te+s^.^ware^^eaenr^ otary Public in and for the State ofJANICE L. HOLDEN Texas
Notary P ublic

STATE OF TEXAS /^^}
g :^•• • y` l Y` Y LMy Comm. Exp. 05178/2010

Prlat or Type^soaaa^^waaapaaaeae4aaaeayr.atiaaasaeaa't Name of Notary Public
JUL 2 5 2006

a a,:, +5 COMMISSION
Commission Expires o

ON
^^ i^Y,.,-,r,innFNTAL C^t)P



u1, 17.^ ., 2006 10:52AM

^%^

O^^

Robertson,Robertson & Silas

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

APPLICATION NO.

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Bosque

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

W. Leon Smith, Publisher

who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that (A)he is the

• `
Publisher

of the

The Clifton Record :tbatsaid

NAME OF NEWSPAPER

newspaper is regularly published in Bo ;que

BCounty(xes) and generally circulated in

County (Counties), Texas; and that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the

following date(s), to wit: July 7$ J u 1 v 1 4 2006

;^ r^^ ^ fff

Newspaper Re^,pres

Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this -141h- day 200 6 to certify which
;*4#

witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary ic in and for the S of'^exas

WAY L OnZ '
•^j • Nplary pubGc, State o( Texas

(n1 ^ ^^, Expka Mar. 10, 2007
Print or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission ExpizeS
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